

LFIR # 1998

1. Project Title	Washington Street Imp	rovements -	Tampa		
2. Senate Sponsor	Ed Hooper				
3. Date of Request	12/10/2021				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
Washington Street no	shington Street in Tampa eeds to be drastically imp existing residences and a	proved, raised	d, repaved, and wider	ned. Ălso, running u	56th Street South. nderground utilities for
5. State Agency to rec	eive requested funds	Departme	ent of Transportation		
State Agency conta	cted? No				
6 Amount of the Nonr	ecurring Request for Fi	scal Voar 20	22-2023		
	ecurring Nequest for 11	Scal Teal 20			I
Type of Funding			Amo	_	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				4,000,000	
Total State Funds R	Requested			4,000,000	
7. Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 2022-202	3 (including	matching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds Re	equested (from question a	#6)	4,000,000	100%	
Matching Funds					
Federal			0	0%	
State (excluding the	amount of this request)		0	0%	
Local			0	0%	
Other			0	0%	
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 2022-20	23	4,000,000	100%	
8. Has this project pre	eviously received state t	funding?	No		
Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	Amount Recurring No	nrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed	
9. Is future funding lik	ely to be requested?		No		
a. If yes, indicate no	onrecurring amount per	year.			
h Describe the sou	uras of funding that can	be used in li	ieu of state funding		
	irce oi illinoino inal can	DO GOOG III II	ioa oi otato ramanig	•	
b. Describe the sou	rice of funding that can				
b. Describe the sou	irce or funding that can				
	uesting this project rece	eived any fec	deral assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?
		eived any fed	deral assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?



LFIR # 1998

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Demolition, asphalt, concrete, piping, dirt fill, and utilities. Engineers and designers of the road improvements.	4,000,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)				

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

This will allow residents to drive on an improved, safer road and allow needed roadway access for an affordable housing project to be built, which will add 234 needed units.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

This will provide safe and desired transportation to an unsafe road and area.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Under-privileged residents will be able to afford housing and have easy access to public transportation, such as bus routes.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target population is underserved residents of east Tampa. This road improvement will serve 4,000-6,000 people.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The outcome will create access to the road for affordable housing units to be built in an area which is currently not accessible. The outcome will provide 800 people with new housing.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Standard contractual penalties.

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.



LFIR # 1998

O:-		_	
Citv	Ωŧ	ıan	าทล
	OI.	ıanı	ıva



LFIR # 1998

14	. Requestor Contact	Informat	ion				
	a. First Name	Jane Last Name			Castor		
	b. Organization	City of Tampa					
	c. E-mail Address	jane.cast	jane.castor@tampagov.net				
	d. Phone Number	(813)309	(813)309-1000 Ext.				
15	15. Recipient Contact Information						
	a. Organization	City of Tampa					
	b. Municipality and County Hillsborough						
	c. Organization Type						
	□For Profit Entity						
	□Non Profit 501(c	c)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(c	(c)(4)					
	☑Local Entity	☑Local Entity					
	□University or College						
	□Other (please specify)						
	d. First Name	Vik		Last Name	Bhide		
	e. E-mail Address	vik.bhide@tampagov.net					
	f. Phone Number						
16	16. Lobbyist Contact Information						
	a. Name	None					
	b. Firm Name	None					
	c. E-mail Address						
	d. Phone Number						